MIZORAM STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT SOCIAL WELFARE, TRIBAL AFFAIRS, WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM Laipuitlang, Dunglena Building, Verdant Ridge

Applications are hereby invited to fill up the posts of Chairperson of Child Welfare Committee & Members of Child Welfare Committee as below:

Sl.No.	Name of post	District wise number of post
1.	Chairperson,	1 each for 11 Districts
	Child Welfare Committee	(Mamit, Kolasib, Aizawl, Champhai, Serchhip, Lunglei,
		Lawngtlai, Siaha, Saitual, Khawzawl and Hnahthial)
2.	Member,	4 each for 11 Districts
	Child Welfare Committee	
		(Mamit, Kolasib, Aizawl, Champhai, Serchhip, Lunglei,
		Lawngtlai, Siaha, Saitual, Khawzawl and Hnahthial)

1. Eligibility:

(i) Age: Not less than thirty-five (35) years and not more than sixty-five (65) years.

(ii) **Qualification:**

A Degree in Child Psychology or Psychiatry or Law or Social Work or Sociology or Human Health or Education or Human Development or Special Education for Differently Abled Children and had been actively involved in health, education or welfare activities pertaining to children for seven (7) years or is a practicing professional with a degree in Child Psychology or Psychiatry or Law or Social Work or Sociology or Human Health or Education or Human Development or Special Education for Differently Abled Children.

2. Emoluments: The Chairperson and Members of the Committee shall be paid Rs.2,000/- per sitting and sitting shall be as below:

Districts	Minimum number of sittings per month
Mamit, Kolasib, Serchhip, Lunglei, Lawngtlai,	18 Sittings
Siaha, Saitual, Khawzawl & Hnahthial	
Aizawl & Champhai	20 Sittings

- **3. Role Description:** The Roles of Chairperson and Members of the Child Welfare Committee may be downloaded from **icpsmizoram.in** and **wcd.mizoram.gov.in**.
- **4.** Terms and Conditions & Application Forms may be downloaded from **icpsmizoram.in** and **wcd.mizoram.gov.in** *or* can be collected from the office of concerned District Child Protection Officer, Women and Child Development.

Sd/-(ZORAMTHANGI CHHANGTE) Member Secretary, State Selection Committee for CWC & JJB & Director, Women & Child Development Mizoram : Aizawl